



# Chris Chambs

Chief Executive Officer
Allianz Investment Management LLC

#### **Background**

With more than 20 years in the financial services industry, Chambs has broad experience with corporate and business finance and strategy.

### **Experience**

- 20 years with Allianz Life focusing on finance, including more than two years at the parent company, Allianz SE, in Munich.
- Focuses on advisory solutions for retail business including AllianzIM ETFs. Leads strategic corporate venture program and corporate mergers and acquisitions, and oversees ETF strategy.
- Prior to joining Allianz Life, Chambs was part of the audit and assurance practice at Deloitte & Touche, LLP.

## Education, certifications, and memberships

- · MBA from University of Minnesota
- B.A. in accounting from St. John's University
- Board member of Help at Your Door, a nonprofit organization focused on serving seniors in the Twin Cities

#### → FOCUSED ON:

- Finance
- Corporate ventures
- Mergers and acquisitions
- Exchange-traded funds (ETFs) and other growth opportunities

Insurance and annuities are issued by Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America. Variable annuities are distributed by its affiliate, Allianz Life Financial Services, LLC, member FINRA, 5701 Golden Hills Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55416-1297. 800.542.5427 www.allianzlife.com

Allianz Investment Management LLC (AllianzIM) is a wholly owned subsidiary of Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America (Allianz Life). Allianz Investment Management LLC, Allianz Life, and Allianz Life Financial Services, LLC are affiliated companies. All are part of Allianz Group. Allianz METFs are distributed by Foreside Fund Services, LLC. Foreside is not affiliated with Allianz Life, Allianz Investment Management LLC, Allianz Life Financial Services, LLC, or Allianz SE.